:H \$40.00 87682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509746 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dominion Diamond Mines ULC		01/14/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandeep Diamond Corporation
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87682349	ARCTIC LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129253665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-925-3474

Email: johnmugno@aol.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Mugno

Address Line 1:233 Broadway - Suite 2348Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10279

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Mugno
SIGNATURE:	/john r. mugno/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=REDACTEDASSIGNMENT2019_02_12_11_53_49#page1.tif source=REDACTEDASSIGNMENT2019_02_12_11_53_49#page2.tif source=REDACTEDASSIGNMENT2019_02_12_11_53_49#page3.tif source=REDACTEDASSIGNMENT2019_02_12_11_53_49#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into by Dominion Diamond Mines ULC, a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 606 4th Street SW, Suite 900, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 1T1 (the "Assignor"), and Sandeep Diamond Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A., and having its principal place of business at 535 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, New York, U.S.A.10017 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), effective as of the 14TH day of JANUARY, 2019.

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark ARCTIC LIGHT Design which is the subject of the trademark applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule "A" (individually and collectively referred to as the "Mark").
- B. Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill represented thereby, as well as all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising from any past infringement of the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the second (\$ \$\) CAD, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, it is hereby agreed and acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all rights in and to the trademark applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A, including all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising from any past infringement of the Mark;
- 2. Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by the Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Mark;
- 3. Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees that Assignor's assignment of the Mark, including all rights in and to the trademark applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A, is made and given by the Assignor, and is hereby accepted and received by the Assignee, on an as is basis and without any representation or warranty by the Assignor of any kind.
- 4. Assignor will arrange to provide Assignee with particulars or copies of relevant file materials concerning the trademark applications and registration listed in Schedule A, sufficient for the Assignee to assume direct carriage of the continued prosecution and maintenance or renewal thereof, within thirty (30) business days of the aforementioned payment by Assignee. Assignor also undertakes to use reasonable commercial efforts to forward to Assignee any and all future communications it receives relating to the Mark.

MV

Assignment Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized officers effective as of the date first written above

DOMINION DIAMOND MINES ULC

Name: Kristal Kaye

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SANDEEP DIAMOND CORPORATION

Name: SANDEEP SHAH

Title: PRESIDENT

Assignment Page 2 of 4

DOMINION DIAMOND MINES ULC - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

Trademark: ARCTIC LIGHT

Court y			709 110.		Section (Section 2)
Canada					4
	22-Sep-2017	1858960		014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery
				035	(s) on-line sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; retail sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; wholesale sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery
China					
China					
	08-Dec-2017	27964207		014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery
	08-Dec-2017	27964206		035	(s) presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; on-line advertising on a computer network; provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; advertising; marketing; sales promotion for others; business management assistance; business
European Union					
	13-Nov-2017	017469156	017469156	014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery
				035	(s) on-line sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; retail sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; wholesale sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery
Hong Kong					
	10-Nov-2017	304332276	304332276	014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery
				035	(s) on-line sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; retail sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; wholesale sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery
India				•	
	24-Nov-2017	3687171		014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery

Assignment Page 3 of 4

DOMINION DIAMOND MINES ULC - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Trademark: ARCTIC LIGHT

RECORDED: 02/12/2019

Country	Filed	Serial Number	Reg No.	Class	Goods/Services
	24-Nov-2017	3687172		035	(s) on-line sale of diamonds, gemstones, Jewellery; retail sale of diamonds, gemstones, Jewellery; wholesale sale of diamonds, gemstones, Jewellery
Japan		: :			
	05-Dec-2017	2017-159881	6052289	014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery
				035	(s) on-line sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; retail sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; wholesale sale of diamonds, gemstones, jewellery
U.S.A.					
	13-Nov-2017	87/682349		014	(g) diamonds; gemstones; jewellery
				035	(s) on-line retail store services featuring diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; retail store services featuring diamonds, gemstones, jewellery; wholesale store services featuring diamonds, gemstones, jewellery

S

Assignment Page 4 of 4